Other income 572 2,892 2,785 2,835

1,138 4,243 5,377 6,683----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

Total revenues 40,311 95,032 96,780 93,722

3. Profit before taxation

Six months
ended 30th
September, Year ended 31st March,

2002 2002 2001 2000
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit before taxation is stated after
charging the following:

Charging
Bad debts written off – 2,722 2,103 2,058
Depreciation of fixed assets 4 8 8 8
Operating leases of land and buildings 966 1,932 733 –
Outgoings in respect of investment properties 549 973 3,093 948
Staff costs – 120 96 96

4. Earnings per share

The calculation of the earnings per share is based on the profit attributable to shareholders of HK$21,185,000 for
the six months ended 30th September, 2002 (year ended 31st March, 2002: HK$47,021,000, year ended 31st March, 2001:
HK$30,059,000, year ended 31st March, 2000: HK$27,048,000) and 1,286,482,836 Asean Resources shares in issue
throughout the periods presented.

– 89 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ASEAN RESOURCES GROUP

5. Fixed assets

Furniture,
fixtures

Investment and
properties equipment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cost or valuation

At 1st April, 2001 1,900,000 37 1,900,037
Additions 4,666 6 4,672
Adjustment on revaluation (4,666) – (4,666)

At 31st March, 2002 1,900,000 43 1,900,043------------- ------------- -------------

Accumulated depreciation

At 1st April, 2001 – 21 21
Charge for the year – 8 8

At 31st March, 2002 – 29 29------------- ------------- -------------

Net book value

At 31st March, 2002 1,900,000 14 1,900,014

At 31st March, 2001 1,900,000 16 1,900,016

6. Bank loans

As at 31st March,
2002 2001

HK$’000 HK$’000

Secured bank loans
– current portion 44,000 50,000
– long term portion 685,000 476,000

Unsecured bank loans
– current portion – 60,000

729,000 586,000

The analysis of the above is as follows:

As at 31st March,
2002 2001

HK$’000 HK$’000

Bank loans
Wholly repayable within five years – 60,000
Not wholly repayable within five years 729,000 526,000

729,000 586,000
Current portion (44,000) (110,000)

685,000 476,000

APPENDIX IV COMFORT LETTERS

– 90 –

PricewaterhouseCoopers
22nd Floor Prince’s Building
Central Hong Kong
Telephone (852) 2289 8888